
Northwest Ohio Regional Prevention Council 
 

Regional Prevention Coordinator:  University of Toledo, Jack Ford Urban Affairs Center 
2801 West Bancroft Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
 

Council Liaison:    Dr. Debra Boardley 
     Debra.Boardley@utoledo.edu   
     P: 419-530-2433 
 
Council Chairperson:   Lisa McDuffie, President and CEO, YWCA of Northwest Ohio 
     lmcduffie@ywcatoledo.org  
     P: 419-241-3235 ext. 141 
 

State Fiscal Year 
2016 Meeting Date, 
Location and Time 

State Fiscal Year 2017 Meeting Dates, Locations and Times 

4th Quarter Meeting 1st Quarter Meetings 2nd Quarter Meetings 3rd Quarter Meetings 4th Quarter Meetings 

Thursday, 
June 30, 2016 
9:30 AM 
University of Toledo 
Health and Human 
Services Building, 
Room 1711 
2801 W. Bancroft 
Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 

Thursday, August 25, 
2016 
11:00 AM – 1:00PM 
Wood County ESC 
1867 N. Research Dr. 
Bowling Green, Ohio 
43402  
 
Thursday, September 
29, 2016 
11:00 AM – 1:00 PM 
Wood County JFS, 
Middle Conf. Room 
1928 E. Gypsy Lane Rd 
Bowling Green, Ohio 
43402 

Thursday, October 27, 
2016 
11:00 AM – 1:00PM 
Wood County ESC 
1867 N. Research Dr. 
Bowling Green, Ohio 
43402  
 

Thursday, January 26, 
2017 
11:00 AM – 1:00PM 
Wood County ESC 
1867 N. Research Dr. 
Bowling Green, Ohio 
43402  
 
Thursday, March 23, 
2017 
11:00 AM – 1:00 PM 
Wood County ESC 
1867 N. Research Dr. 
Bowling Green, Ohio 
43402  
 

Thursday, June 22, 
2017 
11:00 AM – 1:00PM 
Wood County ESC 
1867 N. Research Dr. 
Bowling Green, Ohio 
43402  
 

 

Northwest Ohio Regional Prevention Council Members 

Defiance County Erie County 
Amy Simonis 
Children Services 
Administrator, 
Defiance/Paulding 
Consolidated DJFS 
P: 419-399-6118 
Amy.simonis@jfs.ohio.gov  

Julie Voll 
Coordinator, Defiance 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 419-782-6934 
jvoll@defiance-county.com  

Andrew Lill 
Children Services Intake 
Investigations Supervisor, 
Erie County Department of 
Job and Family Services 
P: 419-627-4417 
Andrew.lill@jfs.ohio.gov  

Teresa Reed-McGlashan 
Executive Director, Erie 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 419-624-6355 
tmcglashan@eriecounty.oh.
gov  
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Fulton County Hancock County 
Beth Friess (Vice-Chair) 
Superintendent, Fulton 
County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
P: 419-337-4575 
bfriess@fultoncountyoh.co
m   

Karen Pennington 
Coordinator, Fulton County 
Family and Children First 
Council 
P: 419-337-0915 
kpennington@fultoncounty
oh.com  

Stacy Shaw 
Coordinator, Hancock 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 419-423-8687 
sshaw@ffchelpmegrow.org   

VACANT 

Henry County Huron County 
Shannon Jones 
Director, Henry County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services 
P: 419-592-0946 
Shannon.jones@jfs.ohio.gov  

Connie Parker 
Coordinator, Henry County 
Family and Children First 
Council 
P: 419-592-0946 
cparker@henrycountyohio.c
om   

VACANT VACANT  

Lucas County Ottawa County 
VACANT Robin Reese 

Executive Director, Lucas 
County Children Services 
P: 419-213-3200 
Robin.reese@co.lucas.oh.us  

Lori Clune 
Court Administrator, Ottawa 
County Probate/Juvenile 
Court 
P: 419-734-6834 
lclune@co.ottawa.oh.us  

Stephanie Kowal 
Director, Ottawa County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services 
P: 419-707-8649 
Stephanie.kowal@jfs.ohio.g
ov   

Paulding County Putnam County 
VACANT  Ashley Shepherd 

Coordinator, Paulding 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 419-399-4711 
ashepherd@wb.noacsc.org  

VACANT VACANT 

Sandusky County Seneca County 
Cathy Glassford 
Director, Sandusky County 
Family and Children First 
Council 
P: 419-332-9296 
cglassford@scbdd.org  

Judi Simon 
Children Services 
Administrator, Sandusky 
County Department of Job 
and Family Services 
P: 419-334-3891 
Judi.simon@jfs.ohio.gov  

Sharon George 
Executive Director, Seneca 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 419-443-0981 
sgeorge@ncoesc.org   

Kathy Oliver 
Director, Seneca County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services 
P: 419-447-5011 ext. 385 
Kathy.oliver@jfs.ohio.gov  

Van Wert County Williams County 
VACANT  
 
 
 
 
 
 

VACANT  VACANT VACANT 
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Wood County Wyandot County 
Kristen Junga 
Early Childhood and 
Prevention Services Program 
Manager, Children’s 
Resource Center of Wood 
County 
P: 419-352-7588 ext. 249 
kristenj@crcwoodcounty.or
g  

Theresa Towner 
Inclusion Specialist, WSOS 
Community Action 
Commission, Inc. 
P: 419-353-7407 ext. 234 
tjtowner@wsos.org  

Anne Denman 
Coordinator, Wyandot 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 419-294-6438 
Wyandotfcfc1@sbcglobal.ne
t  

Jason Fagan 
Director, Wyandot County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services 
P: 419-294-4977 
Jason.fagan@jfs.ohio.gov  
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Northwest Ohio Regional Prevention Workgroup Meetings 

 

Needs Assessment Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Friday, July 29, 2016 
9:00am 
Conference Call 
Call-in: 1-866-740-1260 
Passcode: 1923470 

 

Prevention Plan Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Date: TBD 
Time: TBD 
Location: TBD 

 

April Awareness Month Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Date: TBD 
Time: TBD 
Location: TBD 

 


